
Inleragency Cam1l11ee on School Construction. FY 2017 Public Schccl Constructlon C~rtailfTllrovement Program
Summary of Prqec1 Requests, Board of Public Works (BPW) Appnwals. & lAC 100% Recarmendabons
asof April2\ 2016'Revi~dMay9 2016

BU 5/11/16 SEC 20

No",
(1) lOla $368.402 M FY 2017 Program consists 01$280 M New Autnolization. $570,216 Statewide Contingency reserves, S44 4 M LEA Contingency Reserves. $2,8 M ACI LEAContingency Reserves, $1309M FY 2016 EGRC. and S30,32 M FY 2017 EGRC
(2) $9.680 M cJ the FY 2017 EGRC remains unallocited for Dorcheslef and Prince George's counbes
(JI Kent. Talbot and Worcester have no funding requests.

FY 2017 CIP
FY 2017 CIP Number of Pro]ed

"ofTotalNumber of Project ApproYedl Prior FY 2017 CIP Approvals & 100'll'.lAC Reconvnendalion
AllocationR~ts Recommended Recommendations 4/21(16 ECRC

'''''' FY 2017
BPW "'" lAC Allocation CIP,

FY 2017 CIP Approval Recommendation LEA FYlO17CIP, "orToIal FY 2016
Requests 1127116 311116 Reserwd '''''' FY lO16 ECRC Unallocated %01 New FY 2011 ECRC &FY
Plaoongl FY 2017 FY lOll FY 2017 lotaIFY2017 Statewide &lEAACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY2017 & FY 2011 FY 2017 %01 lEA """ CIP 2017 ECRCLEA Planning F~lng Planning Funding Fundmg CIP CIP CIP Now Contg. Contg. CIP ECRCCIP EGRC-GIP EGRC ECRC Reserves Requests '180 " $l24M $365M

III (0 (3) (') (5) (6) In (., (9' Authorization (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) Allocated "" (18) (19)
AJlegany 0 2 0 1 S 25.115.000 S 5.800,000 S 1,618.000 S 710.892 , 8,128.892 S $ 16,113,108 • 24,242,000 S S • 24.242,000 96,52'% 200 7 6581<J

"",."""'" 7 22 6 20 S 55.043.000 S 23,018.000 S 4,998.000 S 7.090.707 S 35,106.707 S S 1,453.293 • 36,560,000 S 1.973.000 S 6.038,000 S H,571.ooo SO,97 1254 11.25 12.10
Bartimore CoUflly , 19 3 15 S 59,277,000 S 24,675,000 S 5,685,000 S 2,146.590 • 32,506,590 S 570,216 S 4,423,194 S 37,500,000 S 4,137,000 S 8.275,000 S 49,912,000 84.'" 11.61 11.54 13,55
","wrt 0 1 0 1 S 9.964.000 S 5.926.000 S 492.000 S 100 • 6,418,190 S S 3.545.810 S 9.964,000 S S S 9,964,000 loo,~ 2.'" 3.07 2.70"l

"""',. 0 2 0 1 S 1,835.000 S 36.000 S S , 36.000 S S S 36,000 S S S ,"000 1.'" 0.01 0,01 0.01
ea.,. 0 3 0 3 S 3,418,000 S 2.971.000 S S (27,519 , 2,943,481 S S 474.519 S 3.418,000 S S • 3,418,000 100.""' 1.05> 1.05 0,93"Jl

"'" 0 6 0 7 S 7.434,470 S 1,911,191 S 950.279 S 3.725.483 S 6,586.953 S S 63,047 S 6,650,000 S S , 6.650,000 89.45 235 2.05 1.81

""""', 2 6 2 6 S 15.598,809 S 2,216,809 S S 6.728,901 S 8.945,710 S S 5,648 S 8,951,358 S S S 8,951.358 57.38 3.19'll 2.75 243

"""",,'''' 0 , 0 1 S 5.010,000 S 3.760,000 S 749,000 S (267.488 S -4.241.512 S S 410,488 • 4,652,000 S 179.000 S 179.000 S 5,010,000 S 178.000 100,1Xl'l 1.51 1.4 1.36
Frederick 0 10 0 10 S 29.309,000 S 15.400,000 S 2.945.000 S 1.664,466 • 20,009,466 S S 1.285.534 • 21,295,000 S S • 21.295,000 72.66 7,15 6.55 5.78"
Gare, 0 1 0 0 S H14.ooo S 3,320,000 S 653.000 $ (3.973.000) $ S S • S S • 0"'" 0""' o. 0.""
Ha1~d 0 5 0 5 l 8.732.000 S 7,472,000 S 737.721 S (108,337) $ 8,101,384 S S 630.616 S 8,132,000 S S S 8,732.000 loo.QO'l 2.89"Jl 269': 2.37"1l
How"" I 6 , 6 S 33,256.000 S 20,000,000 S 4.000.000 S 2,794,249 l 26,794.249 S S 311,751 • 27,106,000 S 2.050,000 S 4.100.000 S 3J.256,0lJ() 100."'" 957' 6.34 9.0'"'K," 0 0 0 0 S S S S • S S S S S • 0,,", o. 000'!l-,.,." 26 39 2 19 S 149,958,000 S 25,700.000 S 5,700,000 S 4,026,811 • 35,426,811 S S 2.973.189 , 38,400.000 S $ 11,728,000 S SO,128,000 334~ 1265 11,8 13.61
Prince George's 3 79 2 OS S 71.488.000 S 24,673.000 S 5,688,000 S 2,429,606 S 32,790,606 S S 2,382,394 • 35,173.000 S 4.751.000 S S 39,924,000 S 9,502,000 55.85 11.71"1: 108 1084
0ueef1 AnIl8'S 1 • 1 2 S 833.000 S 683.000 S S (682.578 S '" S S 248,578 S 249,000 S S , 249,000 29.8~ 0""' o. 0.07"11
St M.r(s , 3 1 3 S 1.273.200 S 1,037,000 S 142.000 S 94.200 S t273.200 S S S 1,273,200 S S , 1,273.200 loo.QO'l 045 039 035

""""" 0 I 0 1 S 1,771,000 S 1.430,000 S 164,000 S 177,000 S 1,n1,OlJ() S S S 1,n1,ooo S S , l,n1,OOO loo.OO"l 0,63"Jl 054 0.46
.001 0 0 0 0 S S S S S S S S S S S 0.""' 0 .• 0""'

Washington 0 5 0 5 S 4,847,000 S 3.958,000 S 564.IlOO S 298,466 S 4,820,466 S S 26.534 S 4,847.000 S S S 4,847,000 loo,OO'l 1.7~ 14 I.'"- 1 4 , 4 S 15,415,000 S 7.227.000 S S 3,081,762 S 10,308,762 S S 64.238 S 10,m,OOO S S S 10,m,000 67.29'l 368 l' 2.'"

"""""" 1 0 0 0 S S S S • S S S S S S 0.""' 0.• 0.00'!l
('1~~1rx 1 1 1 3 S 9,902,000 S 4.214,000 S 1,500.000 S 28(i,000 S 6,000,000 S S • 6,000,000 S S S 6,000,000 60.5", "" 1.85' 1.63
Batimore City , 39 0 30 S 85,194.000 S 24,572,000 S 5.414.000 S (2,496,401 S 27,489,599 S $ 10,010,401 • 37,500,000 S S S J7,SOO,OOO 44.02'l 9.8:r, 11.54 10.18'l
State. De~n Rel'iew S S S S 300000 • 300.000 S S • 300.000 S S S 300.000 0.11. 0"" OO~
lotals 53 263 20 208 • 599,087,479 • 210,000,000 , 42,000,000 $ 28,000,000 $ 2110.000,000 S 570,216 $ 44,422,342 $ 324.992,558 $ 13,090,000 $ 30,320,000 $ 368,402,558 • 9,680.000 100"'" loo.OOOiI 100"'"

$280,000,000 $44.992.558 543.410.000
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Interagency Committee on School Construction. FY 2017 Public School Construction capital Improvement Program
Summary of EGRCAppropriation and Allocations
($000) omitted

FY2016 EGRC FY2017EGRC FY2016 & FY2017 EGRC
Total FY2016 Total FY2016

Unallocated EGRC & EGRC & Unallocated
Allocated to Allocated to Allocated to FY2017 FY2017EGRC FY2017EGRC FY2017

LEA Appropriation FY2016 CIP FY2017 CIP Appropriation FY2017 CIP Appropriation Appropriation Allocated Appropriation
Anne Arundel $3,019 $1,046 $1,973 $6,038 $6,038 $0 $9,057 $9,057 $0
Baltimore County $4,137 $0 $4,137 $8,275 $8,275 $0 $12,412 $12,412 $0
Dorchester $179 $0 $179 $357 $179 $178 $536 $358 $178
Howard $2,050 $0 $2,050 $4,100 $4,100 $0 $6,150 $6,150 $0
Montgomery $5,864 $5,864 $0 $11,728 $11,728 $0 $17,592 $17,592 $0
Prince George's $4,751 $0 $4,751 $9,502 $0 $9,502 $14,253 $4,751 $9,502
Total $20,000 $6,910 $13,090 $40,000 $30,320 $9,680 $60,000 $50,320 $9,680
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Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendations
as of April 21, 2016 Prior FY 2017 CIP
(SooO) omitted Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation

Recommendations 4121116 EGRC

90% lAC Total
BPW Recom. Allocation • Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approval mendation LEA FY 2017 CIP, 15 Project Latest- u

""
Not Prior Requests 1/27/16 311116 Reserved Total FY 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance- c

"is , State Slate Planning! FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Statewide & LEAACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRC & FY '6 Balance of LEA Son Inspection
'C ~

c
Project Name Projeci Type Funds Funds Funding elP elP elP Conlg. Conlg. elP EGRC CIP EGRC-CIP 2017 EGRC

,
Request Appeal Items Rating~ ~

(1) (l) (3) (') (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (ll) (12) (13) (") (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21)
Total FY 2011 599,081 210,000 42,000 28,000 570 44,422 324,993 13,090 30,320 368,403 381,101

All any Tolal 25,115 5,800 1,618 711 16,113 24,242 24,242 19,115
1 Alleoanv Hiah Reolacement A 40192 24242 5800 1618 711 16113 24242 24242 1 15950 18242 Good
2 M!. $avaae School SRRoof B 873 873 873 873 Good

Anne Arundel Total 55,043 23,018 4,998 1,091 1.453 36,560 1,913 6,038 44,571 30,052

1 West Meade Early SRHVACNlindowsl A 2,293 2,293 2.293 2,293 2,293 e APFO Good
Education Center CeilingslLighling BRAG

PFA

2 Odenlon Elementary K Addition A 1,548 LP LP - APFO SuperiQ(
BRAG
PFA

3 Odenton Elementary K Addition A 1,548 1,548 1,548 1,548 1,548 e • APFO Superior
BRAe
PFA

4 Odenton Elementary Addition A 1,260 LP LP - APFO Superior
BRAe
PFA

5 Odenton Elementary Addition A 1,260 1.260 1,260 1.260 1,260 e - APFO SUperior
BRAG
PFA

6 Ridgeway Elementary SRRoof A 733 733 733 733 733 e - APFO Good
BRAe
PFA ;b

7 Chesapeake High Renovation (Open Space A 3,068 3,068 1,000 2,068 3,068 3.068 e 2,068 APFO Adequate 'r
c"n~~~nl'
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Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendations
as of April 21, 2016

Prior FY 2017 CIP
(SOOO) omitted Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation

Recommendalions 4121116 EGRC

90% lAC Total
BPW Recom- Allocation • Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approval mendalion LEA FY 2017 CIP, ~ Project Latest- Net Prior Requests 1127/16 311116 Reserved Total FY 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance'" • 0.~ 3 State State Planning! FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Statewide & LEA ACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRC & FY <; Balance 01 LEA Sort Inspection0'0
Project Name Project Type ~ Funds Funds Funding CIP CIP CIP Contg. Contg. CIP EGRCCIP EGRC.CIP 2017 EGRC

,
Request Appeal lIems Rating~ ~ ~

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (IS) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21)
8 Jones Elementary SRRoof A 539 539 539 539 539 e APFO Adequate

BRAC
PFA

9 J. Albert Adams SRHVACM'indows A 2,007 2,007 2,007 2,007 2,007 e Good
Ao,""om"

10 Woodside Elementary KAddition A 1.210 LP LP Good

11 Woodside Elementary K Addition A 1.210 1,210 1,210 1,210 1,210 e Good

12 Woodside Elementary Gym Addition A 1,134 1,134 1.134 1,134 1,134 e Good

13 South Shore SRRoof A 489 489 489 489 489 e Good
0

14 Shipley's Choice SRWindowslOoors A '" 141 141 141 141 e Good
Elemenla""

15 North Glen K Addition A 1,238 LP LP Good
i=lom<>nta'"

16 North Glen K Addition A 1,238 1,238 1,238 1,238 1,238 e Good
Elem<>nt"",

17 Mary1and City SRHVACM'indows A 2,120 2,120 2,120 2,120 2,120 e Good
Il=lom<>n''''''

18 South River Hinh SRATC A 956 956 956 956 956 e Good
19 Severna Par\( Hinh Ren!acement A 42114 28542 13572 6350 2930 2319 11 599 1 973 13572 b 0 5249 Ad uate
20 Millersville Elementary Gym Addition A 1,118 1,118 1,118 1.118 e 1,118 Good

21 Manor View Renovation/Addition A 7,117 4,270 1,981 594 2,575 1,695 4,270 pl 2,847 4,270 Superior
ElPmf'ntarv

22 High Point Addilion/Renovation A 11,513 6,908 2,791 859 3,650 3.019 6,669 pI 4,844 6,908 Adequate
IF.m,""~

23 Crofton Woods SRElectrical A 103 103 103 103 e 103 Good l'IF.m"""~
24 Brooklyn Par\( SRElectrical A 103 103 103 103 e 103 Adequate ,

Elemfmlarv ••25 Jessu Elementarv Reolacement A 9232 LP LP Good -'
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Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals. & lAC 100% Recommendations
as of Apri121, 2016 Prior FY 2017 CIP
($000) omitted Approvals & 100% lAC R£!Commendation

Recommendations 4121116 EGRC

90% lAC Tolal
BPW Recom. Allocation • Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approval mendation LEA FY 2017 CIP. ~ Project Latest~ u,r Not Prior Requests 1'27116 311116 Reserved Total FV 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance. ,5

~ State State Planning! FV 2017 FV 2017 FV 2017 Statewide & LEA ACI FV 2017 FV 2016 FV 2017 EGRC& FY ~ Balance of LEA Sort Inspectionc;:t Project Name Project Type Funds Funds Funding CIP CIP CIP Contg, Contg, CIP EGRC CIP EGRC-CIP 2017 EGRC
,

Request Appeal Items Rating~ ~
(1) (1) (3) (') (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (11) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (10) (11)
26 Jessun Elementarv Re lacemeot B 9232 5726 9232 5726 Good
27 Arnold Elementarv Re lacement A LP LP LP Adequate
28 Arnold Elemenlarv Re 1acement B , 507 , 507 4507 Adequate
29 George Cromwell Reno ..••ation/Addition B LP LP Good

E~mon"N

Baltimore County Totat 59.277 24,675 5,685 2,147 570 4,423 31,500 4,137 8,215 49,912 30,461

1 Dumbarton Middle Reno ..••ation A 10189 10 189 10189 10189 10189 e Good
2 Westowne Replacemenl A 11.272 10.628 644 644 644 644 b Good

3 ReJav Elementa Re aooment A 11132 5788 5344 5100 244 5344 5344' 244 Good
4 Padonia International Reno ..••ation/Addition A 2,539 LP LP Good
'"mOn"N

5 Padonia International Renovation/Addition A 2,539 970 970 970 970 p1 1,569 970 Good
Elflmenl::lrv

6 VICtOry Villa Replacement A LP LP LP Good
Elemenrarv

7 Victory Villa Replacement A 12.819 7,505 4.137 4.137 8,682 7,505 Good
m"'nt",

8 Lansdowne Replacement A LP LP LP Superior
CI"'m"'nhn,

9 Lansdowne Replacement A 14,470 7,575 1.210 570 1,780 4,138 5,918 p1 8.552 7,575 Superior
Elementan,

10 Northeast Area New B LP LP
El<>m"'n'a'"

11 Patapsco High & Limited Renovation C LP LP Adequate
Ir.<>n'<>f!"r th'" Arts

12 Patapsco High & Limited Renovation C 1,020 1,020 1,020 Adequale
Ir.<>nt<>rfor the Arts

13 Lansdowne Hi h Limited Reno ..••ation C LP LP Adequate
14 Lansdowne Hinh Limited Reno ..••ation C 1020 1020 1020 Adequate -'15 Woodlawn Hi<1h Limited Reno ..••ation C LP LP Good --'!
16 Woodlawn Hinh Limited Reno ..••ation C 1020 t 020 1020 Good
17 Dulanev Hinh Limited Reno ..••ation C LP LP Adequate I

18 Dulanev Hinh Limited Renovation C 1280 1280 1280 Adequate
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Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendations
as 01 April 21. 2016 Prior FY 2017 CIP
(SOOO)omitted Approval'" & 100% lAC Recommendation

Recommendations 4/21/16 EGRC

90% lAC Total
BPW Recom- Allocation • Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approval mendation lEA FY 2017 CIP, 'ii Project Latest- u
~ Net Prior Requests 1/27/16 3/1116 Reserved Total FY 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance. .5

~
, State State Planning! FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Statewide & LEA ACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRC & FY ~ Balance of lEA Sort Inspection
]j c

Project Name Project Type Funds Funds Funding CIP CIP CIP Conlg. Contg. CIP EGRC CIP EGRC-CIP 2017 EGRC
,

Request Appeal Items Rating~ ~
(') (1) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (B) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) ('5) (16) (17) (18) (19) (10) (11)
19 Bailimore Highlands $RAir Conditioning A 2.265 2.265 '.500 765 2,265 2,265 e 765 Good

Elf!mpnl~rv
20 Franklin Middle SRAir Conditionino A 5383 5383 2000 3383 5383 5383. 3383 Good
21 Oakleioh Elementarv SRAir Conditionino A 1732 1732 '500 232 1732 1732 e 232 Good
22 Chapel Hill SRAir Conditioning A 2.558 2.558 '.500 701 (784) 1,141 1.558 2,558 e 1,058 Adequate

Elemenlarv
23 Bear Creek SRAir Conditioning A 2.532 2.532 1,100 360 1,072 2,532 2.532 e 1,432 Good

E.m.,',,,,
24 Edmondson Heighls SRAir Conditioning A 2.265 1.265 2.265 2,265 e Good

El<>menta
25 Pot Spring SRAir Conditioning A 1,977 1,977 600 750 627 1,977 1,977 e 1,377 Good

Il:=l<>m<>nr"",
26 Kin sville Elementa SRAir Condiliooi A 1999 1999 127 117 1872 1999. 128 So 00'
27 Gra e Elemenla SRAir CondiliOnin A 1999 1999 542 1 457 '999 1999. 1458 Good

Calvert Total 9,964 5,926 491 a 3,546 9,964 9,964 4,038
1 Northern Hi h Re lacemenllRenovalion A 39489 9964 5926 492 a 3546 9964 9964 1 29 525 4038 So riar

Caroline Total 1,835 36 36 36
1 Presion Elementarv Renovation/Addition A 10924 10 888 36 36 36 36b Good
2 Colonel Richardson SRRoof D 1,799 U99 Good
Hinh

Carroll Total 3,418 2,971 18 475 3,418 3,418 447
1 Francis Scoll Key SRRoof A 1,974 1,974 1,974 1.974 1,974 e Adequale
Hiah

2 Friendship Valley SRRoof A 847 847 847 847 847. Good
El<>m"nlarv

3 Piney Ridge SRRoof A 597 597 150 (28) 475 597 597 e 447 Good
El<>m<>n!a'"

Cecil Total 7,434 1,911 950 3,291 63 6,216 6,216 5,523 IF
1 Perryville Elementary Renovation/Addition A 7,654 6.750 904 904 904 904 b a Adequate ,~
21Ceciilon Elementarv SRRoof A 368 148 210 220 210 220 b Good



BU 5/11116 SEC 20
Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendations
as of April 21, 2016

Prior FY 2017 elP
($000) omitted

Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation
Recommendations 4/21/16 EGRC

90% lAC Total
BPW Recorn- Allocation • Eligible

FY 2017 elP Approval mendation LEA FV 2017 CIP, "8 Project latest~ uz:. Net Prior Requests 1127116 3/1116 Reserved Total FY 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance• <"is
~ Siale Slale Planning! FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Statewide & lEAACI fV 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRe & FY '6 Balance of LEA Sort Inspection<d: Project Name Project Type Funds Funds Funding CIP CIP CIP Conl9. Conlg. CIP EGRCCIP EGRe-CIP 2017 EGRe , Request Appeal Items Rating~ ~

(1) (2) (3) (') (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (n) (12) (13) (14) ('5) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21)
3 Bohemia Manor SRBoilers A 378 378 378 JJ8 378 e Good

Mkld~lHiClh
4 Kenmore Elementarv SRBoilers A 309 309 309 309 309. Su
5 Cherrv Hill Middle SR~lers A '39 '39 100 '50 189 .39 '39 • 339 Su
6 Thomson Estates SRBoilers A 362 362 200 162 362 361 e 362 Good
l=l<>m"n''''''

7 Gilpjn Manor Replacement A 13,661 4,259 600 3.374 63 4.038 ',038 p' 9,61' 4,259 Good
Elem"n1a'"

8 Cecil Manor SRRoof B 563 563 563 Superior
Elemenla'"

Charles Total 15.599 2.217 6.729 6 8,951 8.951 13,382
1 Benjamin Slodderl SRRTUIBoiler A 2,157 1,080 1,077 1,077 (6) 6 1,077 1,077 b Good
Middle

2 Mary H. Matula K& PreK A 1,467 950 517 517 517 517 b Good
""mOO"N A~~i'inn/R"n"v 'tinn

3 Daniel of SI. Thomas K & PreK A 1,449 950 '99 '99 '99 '99 b Adequate
.lpnifpr Elpmpn1arv A~~ilinn/R"'n"v",linn

4 Dr, Samuel A. Mudd Renovation/Addition A 11,872 6,382 1,135 1,235 1,135 p' 10,637 6,381 Adequate
l=l<>mpntarv

5 New Elementarv #22 New A 17730 7000 5500 5500 5500 , 12230 7000
6 St, Chartes Hioh New A '5831 45708 12. 11. 124 124 b 0
7 Berry Elementary K & PreK A 1,476 LP LP Good

Ar1r1iliM/RpnnV:ltinn
8 Dr, James Craik K& PreK A 2,137 LP LP Superior
El<>m'n'" Addition/Renovation

Dorchester Total 5.010 3,760 749 (267) 410 4,652 119 119 5.010 1,071
1 North Dorchester High Replacement A 28,460 5,010 3,760 7'9 (26n 410 4,652 179 179 5,010 p1 23,450 1,071 Adequale

I
Frederick Total 29,309 15,400 2,945 1,664 1,286 21,295 21.295 13,909

llFrederick Hinh Re lacement A 41298 19413 21885 10275 1091 1219 1286 13871 13871 1 8014 11610 Good
2 Sugarloaf Elementary New A 15,178 2,671 2,000 671 2,671 2,671 pl 12,507 67'
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Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendalions
as of April 21, 2016

Prior FY 2017 CIP(SOOO) omitted
Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation

Recommendations 4/21n6 EGRC

90% lAC Tolal
BPW Recom. Allocation

~
Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approval mendation lEA FY 2017 CIP, u Projecl Lalest- Net Prior Requests lf27116 3/1116 Reserved TOlal FY 2016 m Balance or Maintenance'E • c

" Slate State Planning{ FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Stalewide & LEA ACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRC & FY " Balance of lEA Sort Inspection.g c
Project Name Project Type ~ Funds Funds Funding CIP CIP CIP Conlg. Contg. CIP EGRC CIP EGRC-CIP 2017 EGRC

,
Requesl Appeal Items Rating~ ~

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) OJ (8) (9) ('0) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) ('6) (17) (18) (19) (20) (11)
3 Butterfly Ridge New A 18,056 2,671 2,000 671 2,671 2,671 pl 15,385 671
Elementarv

4 Emmitsburg SRHVAC. Phase It A 543 543 320 223 543 543. 223 Good
ElPmRnlarv

5 Myersville Elementary SRRoot A 200 200 200 200 200 • Good

6 Urbana Hiah SRAuditorium Uohtina A 421 411 300 121 421 421 e 121 Good
7 Hillcrest Elementarv SRWindowsJOoors A 233 233 233 233 233 e 233 Good
8 Hillcrest Elementarv SRRoot A 305 305 305 305 305. Good
9 Walkersville "B" SRBoilers A 168 168 168 '68 168 e 168 Superior
Builrii""

10 Carrott MarK)( SRChitter A 212 212 112 212 212 e 212 Good
Elementarv

Garrett Total 4,414 3,320 653 (3,973) 1,094
1 Southern Middle Renovation/Addition D 9720 4414 3320 653 3973 a 9720 1094 Good

Harford Tolal 8,732 7,472 738 il08 631 8,732 8,732 1,260
1 Darlington Elementary $RHVAClWindows A 1,518 1,518 1,518 1,518 1,518 e SuperiOl"

2 Riverside Elementary $RHVAC/Windows A 4,064 4,064 2,804 738 (108) 631 4,064 4,064 e 1.260 Adequate
""""

3 Jo atowne Hi h SRRoof A 1285 1,285 1 285 1 285 1285 e Ad uale
4 William S, James Renovation (Open Space A 709 709 709 709 709 • Good
Elementarv :'rlnversk>n\

5 Wittiam PacalOld Post RenovatiOn (Open Space A 1,156 1,156 1,156 1,156 1,156 e Adequate
R"ad Elementarv :"'rlnver<:"'nl'

Howard Total 33,256 20,000 4,000 2,194 312 27,106 2,050 4,100 33,256 11,206
1 Wilde lake Middle Re lacement A 15359 13303 2056 2056 2056 2056 b Good
2 Swansr~ld Renovation/Addition A 7,696 lP lP Good
I=li>m"nl"'rv ri

3 Swansr~ld Renovatioo/Addition A 7,696 7,539 7,539 7,539 7,539 p1 157 Good
Eli>mentarv

4 Waverl Etementa RenovationlAddition A 11650 9589 2000 4 DOD 1988 312 8300 1289 9589 1 2061 7589 Good
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Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendations
as of April 21, 2016

Prior FV 2017 CIP
(SOOO)omilted

Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation
Recommendations 4/21/16 EGRC

90% lAC Total
BPW Recom. Allocation • Eligible

FV 2017 CfP Approval mendation LEA FY 2017 CIP, ~ Projecl Latest~ u
.~ N" Prior Requests 1127116 311116 Reserved Total FV 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance- :5
~ ~ State Slate Planning! FY 2017 FV 2017 FV 2017 Stalewide & LEA ACt FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRC & FY c Balance of LEA Sort Inspeclion

Project Name Project Type Funds Funds Funding CIP CIP CIP Conlg. Contg. CIP EGRC CIP EGRC-CIP 2017 EGRC
,

Request Appeal lIems Rating~ ~
(') (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) ('0) (11) (12) (13) (14) ('5) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21)
5 Northeastern New A 18,290 12,000 6,805 334 1,139 2,050 2,811 12,()(XJ p1 6,290 3,145
Elementary School..•,

6 Bonnie Branch Middle SRHVACICeilings A 1,100 1,'00 800 300 1,100 1,100e 300 Supenor
Ilinhlil'ln

7 Manor WOOds SRHVAC/Ceilings A 972 972 800 172 972 972 e 172 Good
Elam 'ntarv Ilinhtinn

Mon' m 14 8 25.700 570< 4 7 2 3 384 1112 , , 4
1 Gaithersburn Hinh Re lacementlRenovation A 34 663 24465 15121 10198 10 198 10198 b 0 4923 Su 00<

2 WilsonWims New A 8,585 9,421 8,585 8,585 8,585 e 836
F.me","N

3 Bel Pre Elementarv Renlacemen! A 5753 8838 4949 804 515] 5753 e 3.889 Ad uate
4 Clears pring SRHVAC A 599 599 599 599 599 e Good
F.me","N

5 Silver Spring SRHVAC A 599 599 599 599 599 e Not Adequate
Int"mation I MiddlF!

6 Brooke Grove SRHVAC A 549 549 549 549 549 e Good
Elementa'"

7 John T. Baker Middle SRHVAC A 524 524 221 303 524 524 e 303 Good

8 Whetstone SRHVAC A 524 524 524 524 524 e 524 Good
J:l<>m"n''''''

9 Rosa Parks Middle SRRoof C 497 0 497 497 Good
10 New Hampshire SRHVAC A 474 474 474 414 474 e 474 Good

'C'"N
11 Thomas W. Pyle SRRoof C 452 452 452 Good

Middle
12 Laytonsville SRHVAC A 449 449 449 449 449 e 449 Good

Elementarv
13 Sligo Creek SRHVAC A 437 437 437 437 437 e 437 Adequate

F";meCI"N ,;
14 Olnev E1ementarv $RHVAC A 437 437 437 437 437 e 437 Good
15 Greenwood SRHVAC A 424 424 424 424 424 e 424 Good

Elemp.nlarv



BU 5/11/16 SEC 20
Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendations
as of April 21, 2016 Prior FY 2017 CIP
(SOOO)omilted Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation

Recommendations 4/21/16 ECRC

90% lAC Total
BPW Recorn. Allocation • Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approval mendation LEA fY 2017 CIP, "8 Project latest~ u

'E Not Prior Requests 1127116 3/1/16 Reserved Total fY 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance. .5, Slate Stale Planning! FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Statewide & LEA ACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 ECRe & FY ~ Balance 01 LEA Sort Inspection;f ;; c
Project Name Project Type Funds Funds Funding CIP CIP CIP Cool9. Cootg. CIP EGRC CIP EGRC-CIP 2017 EGRe

,
Request Appeal Items Rating~ ~

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) ('0) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) ('1) (18) (19) (20) (11)
16 ClOverlY Elemenlarv SRHVAC A 399 399 399 399 399 e 399 Good
17 Albert Einstein Hiah SRRoof - Phase II A 382 382 382 381 382 e 382 AdP.fluate
18 Forest Knolls SRRoof C 367 367 367 Good

E"men"'"
19 Fallsmead Elementary SRRoof C 277 277 277 Good

20 Meadow Hall SRRoof C 193 193 193 Adequate
Elemeotarv

21 Robert Frost Middle SRWmdowsJDoors A 102 102 102 102 102 e 102 Good
22 Rock Creek Foresl Replacement A 8.812 10.246 1.347 3.155 1.235 5,737 3.075 8.812 e 10,246 Good

E'erTlPfl1arv
23 Cand'ewood Replacement A 5,886 7,441 384 384 5.502 5.886 e 7,441 dequate

E.~"ta'"
24 ClarXsborg!DamasctJs New A 13.282 12,121 '06 1,738 1,844 3.151 4.995 p1 8.287 12.121

M"d.
25 William H. Farquhar Replacement B '0,903 11.550 10,903 11.550

M"d,.
26 Julius West Middle Addition!Renovation B 1855 3305 1855 3305 Ad uate
27 Wood Acres Addition B B23 1,049 823 ',049 Good

"om
28 Wheaton Hiah RePlacement B 26 313 3,569 26 313 31569 Adeouate
29 Clarksboro Hiah Addition 0 LP LP Good
30 Clarksbur H' h Addition 0 2625 2625 2625 Good
31 Waters landing Addition/Renovation 0 LP LP Adequate

Elementarv
32 Waters landing Addition/Renovation 0 1,873 1,873 ',873 Adequate

'.men'a~
33 North Chevy Chase Addition/Renovation 0 LP LP Adequate

ElPmpnl:lrv
34 North Chevy Chase Addition/Renovation 0 1,5'9 1,519 1,519 dequate

Elementarv
35 Rosemary Hills Renovation/Addition 0 LP LP Adequate

36 Rosemary Hills Renovation/Addition 0 1,280 1,280 ',280 dequate
'.m.""~

Page 10 of 22
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Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals. & lAC 100% Recommendations
as or April 21, 2016 Prior FY 2017 CIP
(SOOO)omitted

Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation
Recommendations 4/21116 ECRC

90% lAC Total
BPW Recom- Allocation • Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approval mendation lEA FY 2017 CIP, '0 Project latest- u
?:' Net Prior Requests 1/27/16 311"6 Reserved Total FY 2016 m Balance or Maintenance
'g .

State Stale Planning! FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Statewide & lEA ACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 ECRC & FY
.5

Balance of lEA Sort Inspection3 u
'0 <~Project Name Project Type Funds Funds Funding CIP CIP CIP Contg. Contg. CIP EGRC CIP EGRC-CIP 2017 EGRC

,
Request Appeal Items Rating~ ~

11) (1) (3) (4) (5) 16) 17) 18) (9) (10) (11) (11) (13) (14) (IS) (16) (17) (18) 119) 110) 111)
37 Bethesda Elementarv Addition 0 lP LP Good
3B Bethesda Elementa Addition 0 874 874 874 Good
39 Arcola Elementa Addition 0 lP lP Su ''''40 Arcola Elementa Addition 0 854 854 854 Su ''''41 Wheaton Woods Replacement B 8.363 3.846 8.363 3.846 Adequate

Elementarv
42 Brown Station Replacement B 9.065 3.988 9.065 3.988 Good

E"m.'''N
43 Wavside Elemenlarv Reolacament B 5221 2747 5221 2747 Good
44 Bethesda-Chevy New A 11.685 lP lP

Irhase Middle
45 Bethesda-Chevy New B 11.685 5.987 11,685 5.987

Ir-ha~" Middl"
46 Thomas EdisOfl High Replacement A lP lP lP Adequate

School of Technology

47 Thomas Edison High Replacement B 6,019 6.019 6.019 Adequate
School of Technology

48 Seneca Valle H- h Re lacament B lP lP Adoouate
49 Northwest Elementary New B lP lPI,"
50 Diamond Elementa AdditiOn/Renovation B lP lP Ad uale
51 Richard Montgomery New B lP lP

E"m.'''N';
52 Bethesda/Chevy Addition B lP lP Good

ICh'lSA Hinh
53 North Bethesda Addition/Renovation B lP lP Adequate

M_d.
54 Lucy V. Bamsley Addition/Renovation C lP lP Good

ElemAntarv
55 KensingtOfl.Par~:wood Addition C lP lP Good

Elementary



Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendations
as of April 21, 2016

Prior FY 2017 CIP
(SooO) omiued

Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation
Recommendations 4/21116 EGRC

90% lAC Tolal
BPW Retom. Allocation • Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approval mendation
.

lEA FY 2017 CIP, "8 Project Latesl- u
.E- N" Prior Requests 1127/16 311{16 Reserved Total FY 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance• c

" Stale Slate Planning! FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Statewide & LEA ACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRC & FY " Balance of lEA Sort Inspection;f c
Project Name Project Type " Funds Funds Funding CIP CIP CIP Contg. Contg. CIP EGRC CIP EGRC.CIP 2017 EGRC

,
Request Appeal Items Rating~ ~

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (") (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21)
56 Brookhaven Addition C lP lP Adequate

Elementa'"
57 Glen Haven Addition C lP lP Good

Elam"n1a'"
58 Hi hland Elementa Addition C lP lP Ad uate
59 Kemp Mill Elementary Addition C lP lP Good

60 Sargent Shriver Addition C lP lP Good
E~~pn,"N

61 Luxmanor Elementary Replacemenl C lP lP Adequate

62 Maryvale Replacement C lP lP Adequate
Elementary/Carl

~~~~:.urg Learning

63 Potomac Elemenlarv Reolacement C lP lP Adequate
64 Tilden MiddleIRock Replacemenl C lP lP Good

T"rr"""~tv'\l
65 Thomas S. Woollon Replacement C lP lP Adequate

Hinh

1 Stephen Decatur Renovation/Addihon (SEI) C 2.505 3,000 2.505 3,000 Adequate
Middle

2 C. Elizabeth Rieg limited Renovation C 3,611 4,001 3,611 4,001 Good
R""i"n"'l ~I

3 Bowie-Belair High limited Renovation A 11,675 lP lP Adequate
Annex

4 Bowie-Belair High limited Renovation C 11,675 10,576 11,675 10,576 Adequate
Ann"x

5 William S. Schmidt Renovation C lP lP Good riOutdoor Educalion
Ceo'.'

N
o•••
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Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendations
as of April 21, 2016 Prior FY 2017 CIP
(SOOO)omitted

Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation
Recommendations 4/21116 EGRC

90% lAC Total
BPW Recom- Allocation • Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approval mendation LEA FY 2017 CIP, "8 Project Latest~ u
Ne' Prior Requests 1/27/16 3/1/16 Reserved Total FY 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance?' • 0.is :3 Slate Slate Planning! FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Statewide & LEA ACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRC & FY 'C Balance of LEA Sort Inspection0'0

Projecl Name Project Type a; Funds Funds Funding CIP CtP crp Contg. Conlg. CIP EGRC CIP EGRC-CIP 2017 EGRC
,

Request Appeal Items Raling~ ~
(') (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) n> (S) (9) ('0) ('l) (12) (13) (14) ('5) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21)

6 William S. Schmidt Renovation C 3.000 3,000 3,000 Good
Outdoor Education
Coo"

7 William Wirt Middle Re lacement A 33642 LP LP LP Adoouate
8 Maya AngelOu French SRWindowslHVAC A 2,995 2,995 2,895 '00 (241) 241 2,995 2,995 e '00 Adequate
Imm<>r<:fon

9 Bradbury Hei9hts SRRoof A B3<) 830 73<) 100 830 83<)e 100 Good
Elem<>nl~rv

10 Dodge PaMr; SRPiping D 239 239 239 239 Good
F.mpO"N

11 Ridgecrest SRBoilers A 323 323 323 32J 323 e Good
Elementarv

12 Ridgecrest SRElevator A '29 129 129 129 129 • Good
'"m 0

13 AllenwOOd SRWlndows A 291 291 29' 291 291 e Good
Elemen'an,

14 High Bridge SRPipingfCeiling A 484 484 484 484 484 , Adequate
E"'"='aN

15 Highland Park SRPipingl80iler A 871 871 771 100 871 871 e 100 Adequate
E~mentarv

16 Buck Lodne Middle SRPi in A 581 581 581 581 581 e Adequate
17 Surra!tsville Hinh SRPininn A 1937 1 937 1937 1937 1937 e Superior
18 Duval Hinh SRWindows A 1292 1292 1192 100 1 292 1292 e 100 Good
19 Duval Hinh SRHVAC A 646 646 546 100 646 646. 100 Good
20 PaMr;dale Hinh SRElevator A 129 129 129 129 129 e Good
21 Central Hiah SRElevatar A 129 129 129 129 129 , A~uate
22 Central Hiah SRSite LicJhtinn D 323 323 323 323 ~equate
23 Crossland Hiah SRPinina A 646 646 646 646 646, Ad uate
24 Bowie Hiah SRPiaina A '292 1292 1192 100 1292 1292 e 100 Ad uate
25 HOllyovOOdElementary SRBailer A 387 387 387 387 387 e Adequate

.!
26 HaltyovOOdElementary SRWindows A 646 646 546 100 646 646, '00 Adequate "

27 Gladys Noon SRElevator A 129 129 129 129 129 • Good
k_IIm," '"m '0"" ,
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Summary of Project Requests. BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendations
as of April 21, 2016 Prior FY 2017 CIP
(SOOO)omiued Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation

Recommendations 4/21/16 EGRC

90% lAC Total
BPW Recom. Allocation • Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approval mendation lEA FY 2017 CIP, 11 Project latest~ u
i:- Net Prior Requests 1/27/16 311/16 Reserved Total FY 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance
:~ .

State State Planning! FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Statewide & LEA ACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRC & FY
.5

Balance 01 lEA Sort Inspection5 u
0a: Project Name Project Type Funds Funds Funding erp erp erp Contg. Contg. erp EGRC CIP EGRC-CIP 2017 EGRC
,

Request Appeal Items Rating~ ~
(1) (1) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (6) (9) (10) (11) (11) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (16) (19) (10) (11)
28 Me!wOOd Elementarv SRRTU/Fire Alarm 0 269 269 269 269 Good
29 Me!wOOd Elementarv SRWindowsJDoors A 291 291 291 191 291 , Good
30 Potomac Hi<lh SRElevator A 129 129 129 119 129 • Good
31laroHh SRPioina A 1937 1937 525 1412 1 937 1937 e 1412 Adeauate
32 Rogers Heights SRPiping A 129 129 129 119 129 • Adequate

Elementa'"
33 Flintstooe Elementa SRElevator A 129 129 129 119 129 • Good
34 Flintstooe Elementa SRPi i A 613 613 300 313 613 613 e 313 Good
35 langley Parll- SRWlndows A 452 452 300 152 451 452 e 152 Adequate

McCormick

36 langley Park- SRFan Coil/AHU A 323 323 323 313 323 e Adequate
McCormick

37 Beacon Heights SRHVACfCeilings A 2.261 2.251 300 1,797 2,097 164 2.251 e 1,961 Adequate
Fom""N llinhTinn

38 Cooper lane SRHeat Pumps A 129 129 129 119 129 • 129 Adequate
Elementarv

39 Princeton Elementarv SRHVAC A 646 646 300 146 446 200 646, 346 Ad uale
40 Columbia Parll SRUnit Ventilators A 299 299 299 199 299 , Good

Elemenla'"
41 Hillcrest Heights SRPiping A 161 161 161 161 161 e Good

EI"m"n!:>'"
42 D.vighl D. Eisenhower SRPipinglConlrols A 258 258 258 158 258 , Good
MOrlO

43 D.vight D, Eisenhower SRWlndowsJDoors A 194 194 194 194 194 • Good
Merlo

44 Annapolis Road SRElevator A 194 194 194 194 194 , Good
Academv

45 Baden Elementar SROoors A 129 129 129 119 129 , 129 Good
46 Baden Elementarv SRUnit Ventilators A 969 969 969 969 969. Good
47 Frances R. Fuchs SRPiping A 775 775 775 J75 775e Good

Early ChildhOOd
Cp",",

48 Oxon Hill Elementarv SRAHU A 323 323 323 313 323 e Good
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Summary of Project Requests. BPW Approvals. & lAC 100% Recommendations
a•• of April 21. 2016

Prior FY 2017 CIP(SOOO)omitted
Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation

Recommendalions 4/21116 EGRC

90% lAC Total
SPW Recom. Allocation • Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approval mendation lEA FY 2017 CIP. "8 Project latest- u

""
Not Prior Requests 1127116 311116 Reserved Total FY 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance. "'is , Slate State Planning! FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Statewide & LEA ACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRC & FY '6 Balance of lEA Son Inspection

& ;; "Project Name Project Type Funds Funds Funding elP elP elP Conlg. Contg. elP EGRCCIP EGRC.CIP 2017 EGRC
,

Request Appeal Items Rating~ ~
(I) (2) (3) (') (5) (6) 171 (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (191 (20) (21)
49 James H. Harrison SRMetal Panels A 90' 904 904 90. 904 • Good

Elementarv
50 Benjamin Tasker SRPiping A 581 581 581 581 581 e Adequate

Modi.
51 Patuxent Elementary SRRoof A 291 291 118 173 '" 291 e 173 Good
52 Forest Heights SRWindows A 646 646 646 6.6 646 e 6'6 Adequate

I=lomon''''''
53 Glenridge Elementary SRPi~ng A 775 77S 775 775 775e Adequate

54 Glenridge Elementary SRWindowsfDoors A 678 678 678 678 678 e 678 Adequate

55 Glenridge Elementary SRElevators A 323 323 323 323 323 e 323 Adequate

56 Gaywood Elementary SRUnit Ventilators A '20 '20 .20 420 '20 e Adequate

57 Cool Spring SRElevator A 129 129 129 129 • 129 Good
Elementary (for the
I,,"" Hn";'r.n'.,'

58 James Madison SRElevator A 129 129 129 129 e 129 Good
Middlo

S9 Tanglewood Regional SRHVAClCeilings A 2,357 2,357 1,023 1,334 2.357 2,357 e 2,357 Adequate
'M_I ILiahtiflO

60 District Heights SRRTU A 129 129 129 129 • 129 Adequate
n

61 H. Winship Wheatley SRWlndows A 1,292 1,292 1,292 1,292 e 1,292 Adequate
Early Childhood
'00'0'

62 Lewisdale Elementary SRFan Coil Units A 517 517 517 517 517 e Adequate

63 Glassmanor SRBojlers A 258 258 258 258 258 e Adequate ~Elementarv
64 NO!th Forestville SRBoilers A 323 323 323 323 e 323 Adequate

ElPmenlarv
65 Chillum Elementarv SRRTUIAHU A 969 969 969 969. 969 Adoouate ,
66 Marllon Elemenlarv SRPi A 442 442 442 442 e 442 Good
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Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendations
as of April 21, 2016

Prior FY 2017 CIP(SOOO)omitted
Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation

Recommendations 4/21/16 EGRC

90% lAC Total
SPW Recom. Allocation • Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approval mendation lEA FY 2017 CIP. "8 Project latest- u
'E No! Prior Requests 1127116 311/16 Reserved Total FY 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance. c

" State State Planning! FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Statewide & lEAACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRC& FY " Balance of lEA Sort Inspection~ cProject Name Project Type '" Funds Funds Funding GIP GIP GIP Contg, Conlg. GIP EGRC CIP EGRC-CIP 2017 EGRC
,

Request Appeal Items Rating~ ~
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (10) (21)
67 Apple Grove SRWindows G 484 484 484 484 Adequate

Elementan,
68 WOOdridge SRElevalor A 129 129 129 129 e 129 Adequate

Iementan,
69 WOOdridge SRBoilers A 323 313 313 323 e 313 Adequate

f:l<>m"'nl"",
70 Riverdale Elementary SRRTU C 129 129 129 129 Adequate

71 Kenilworth SRPiping A 129 129 103 103 16 129 e 129 Adequate
Elementarv

72 Beltsville Academy SRUnit A 1,421 1,421 1,421 1,421 1,421 e Adequate
IV""t;I"~IW,"rl~,

73 Beltsville Academv SRElevalors A 313 313 313 323 e 313 Adequate
74 Lamont Elementarv SRUnil Ventilators A 129 129 129 129 129 e Adequate
75 Longfields Elementary SRWindOwslDoors A 1.291 1.291 440 679 1,119 173 1,292 e 1,292 Good

76 Greenbelt Elementary SRChilier A 614 614 614 614 614 e Adequate

77 Judge Sylvania W. SRPiping D 158 158 158 158 Good
WOOds, Sr,

78 Yorktown E!ementa SR:WindowslDoors A 313 313 313 323 323 e 313 Ad uate
79 Rosa l. Par1ts Replacement B 9.640 7.006 1.609 1.634 1.609 Supel"ior

El<>m"'nta'"
80 Mary Harris .Mothe~ New B 7,755 6.30S 1,450 1,450 1,450 Adequate

Jones Elementary

81 Lake Arbor New B 3.064 3,140 76 3,140 Good
IF~mp""N

82 Suitland Elementarv Re lacemenURenovation B 7816 5730 1086 1086 108£ Good i'



BU 5/11/16 SEC 20
Summary of Projeci Requests, BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendations
as of April 21, 2016

Prior FV 2017 CIP
(SOOO)omilled

Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation
Recommendalions 4121116 ECRC

90% lAC Total
BPW Recom. Allocation • Eligible

FV 2017 CIP Approval mendation LEA FV 2017 CIP, 1l Project lalest- u

'" Not Prior Requests 1127116 311/16 Reserved Total FV 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance. <'15 a Slate State Planning! FV 2017 FV 2017 FV 2017 Statewide & lEA ACI FY 2017 FY 2016 fV 2017 EGRC & FY '6 Balance 01 LEA SO" Inspll{;lion<;f Project Name Project Type " Funds Funds Funding CIP CIP CIP Contg. Conlg. CIP EGRC CIP EGRC.CIP 2017 EGRC
,

Request Appeal Items Rating~ ~
11) Il) (3) (4) 15) 16) (7) 18) 19) 110) Ill) (12) 113) (14) 115) 116) 1m 118) 119) (20) Ill)
Queen Anne's Total 833 683 (683) 249 249 249

1 Grasonville Addition A 617 LP LP Good
!=I<>m"n':>rv

2 Church Hill SRRool A 134 134 134 (134) 134 134 134 e Superior
Elementarv

3 Grasonville SRFire Safety A 115 115 115 (115) 115 115 115 e Good
Elempnlarv

4 Kent Island Hioh SREMS Uoorade 0 434 434 434 0 434 Ad uate
5 Bavside Elementarv SRGenerator 0 150 150 Good

Sl. Mar ••..s Total 1,273 1,037 142 94 1,273 1,273 236
1 Spring Ridge Middle limited A 12,930 12,842 88 88 88 88b 0 Good

Renovation/Addition
2 New Central County New A 10.350 LP LP
FlP.m~m!arv

3 Fairlead Academy REl:Relocatable (Slate) A 238 238 238 238 238 e Adequate
l"""nar"l' n Hi"hl

4 Piney Point SRRoof A 947 947 711 142 94 947 947 e 236 Superior
Elom<>n'a"

Somerset Total 1,711 1,430 164 177 1,711 1,771 341
1 Crisfield Hioh Renovation/Addition A 1771 1771 1430 164 177 1 771 1771 e 341 Good

Washinaton Total 4,847 3,958 564 298 27 4,847 4,847 889
1 Jonathan Hager New A 11,730 11,047 683 683 683 683 b
I~~v~entary(Wesl

2 South Hagerstown SRRoof A 915 915 915 915 915 e Adequate
Hinh

3 Hancock Middle/Hi h SRHVAC A 1819 1819 1360 277 155 27 1 819 1819 e 459 Good
4 Boonsboro SRHVAC A 1,132 1.132 850 169 113 1,132 1.132 e 282 Good
IFlPmpnrarv

5 Funkstown SRRoof A 298 298 150 118 30 298 298 e 148 Good
Elementarv

Page 17 of 22
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Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendalions
as of April 21, 2016 Prior FY 2017 CIP
(SOOO) omilled

Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation
Recommendations 4121116 EGRC

90% lAC Total
SPW Recom- Allocation • Eligible

FY 2017 elP Approval mendation lEA FY 2017 CIP, ~ Project latest~
""

Net Prior Requests ln7116 3/1116 Reserved Total FY 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance
'0 • 0

0 = State State Planning! FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Statewide & lEAACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRC & FY '" Balance of lEA Sao Inspection
'0

Project Name Project Type iii Funds Funds Funding CIP CIP CIP Conlg. Contg. CIP EGRC crp EGRC.CIP 2017 EGRC 'i Request Appeal Items Rating~ ~
(l) (Z) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (ll) (12) (13) (14) (l5) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (ll)

Wicomico Total 15,415 1,221 3,082 64 10,373 10,373 10,688
1 West Salisbury Replacement A 15,462 lP LP Good

2 West Salisbury Replacement A 15,462 5,000 4,000 46 4,046 4,046 pI 11,416 5,000 Good
Eomen!",v

3 Parkside Hi h SRMechanicatrlWAC A 9340 4613 4727 4727 /518 18 4221 4227 '02 500 Good
4 Parkside High SRCeiling.and.Aoove A 4,455 4,455 2,000 2,000 2,000 p1 2,455 4,455 Good

Inl •••.irI(c:::;.,t.m"
5 WICOmico Middle SRRoof A 1228 1233 500 /400 '00 100 1 1128 1233 AdeCluate

Worcester Total
1 Showell Elementarv Reolacement C lP Good

Baltimore City Total 85,194 24,572 5,414 (~496) 10,010 31,500 37,500 60,622

1 Holabird PK-8 #229 Re lacement A 14 821 7750 2700 Z 700 2700 1 12121 7750 Ad uate
2 Graceland Replacement A 15,570 7,038 2,700 2,700 2,700 pI 12,870 7,038 Nol Adequate
ParklO'Doonell
Hpioh" PK.RH?4n

3 Ballimore Polytechnic SRRoof. Phase II A 2,344 2,344 2,344 2,344 2,344 e Adequale
Institute Hiah #403

4 Western Hiah #407 SRRoof - Phase II A 2323 2323 2323 2323 2323 e AdAOuate
5 Furley Elemenlary SRRoof C 2,BOO 2,BOO 2,BOO Good
.206

6 The Historic Samuel SRHVAC A 6,000 785 5,215 3,000 (96) 262 3,166 3,166 p2 2,049 2,215 dequale
Coleridge-Taylor

7 Garrett Heights PK-8 SRHVAC A 3,360 694 2,666 2,416 2,416 2,416 p2 250 250 Adequale
"12

8 Roland Par\( SRHVAC A 4,000 694 3,306 3,000 3,000 3,000 p2 306 306 dequate

~
Elemenlary/Middle

""9 Federal Hill Prep PK-5 SRHVAC A 4,224 4.224 4,224 4,224 4,224 e Adequate

"'" ~
10 Ballimore City College SRFire Safely A 2,'4D 2,240 2,240 2,240 2,240 e dequate

C
H,oh "'An
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Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendalions
as of April 21, 2016 Prior FY 2017 CIP
(SOOO)omitled Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation

Recommendations 4/21116 EGRC

90% lAC Total
BPW Recom- Allociltion • Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approvill mendalion lEA FY 2017 CIP. 1l Project Lillest- u

-E' Nel Prior Requests 1127116 311/16 Reserved Toull FY 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance• .5
0 " State State Planning! FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Statewide & LEA ACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRC & FY ~ Balance of lEA Son Inspection
;f Project Name Project Type a; Funds Funds Funding CIP CIP CIP Conl9. Contg. CIP EGRCCIP EGRC.CIP 2017 EGRC 3 Request Appeal Items Rating~
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21)

11 Francis Scou Key SRWindows A 280 280 280 280 280 e dequate
Elementary/Middle
1#076

12 Dallas F. Nicholas SRHVAC A 528 528 400 400 400 p1 128 528 dequate
Elem<>ntarv ttrl1Q

13 Harlem Park SRHVAC A 1,200 1.200 200 200 200 pI 1.000 1,200 Good
1."mon'aN 'fm

14 Eutaw Marshburn SRHVAC A 3.190 3.190 2.000 2,000 2.000 pI 1.190 1,190 dequate

1."mon"N "'"
15 Eutaw Marshbum SR:WindowslDoors A 300 300 300 300 300. Adequate

Element.:lrv itCH 1
16 Eutaw Marshburn SRElevator A 268 268 268 268 268 e 268 Adequate

Eomen"N 'flll
17 Eutaw Marshburn SRFire Safety C 239 239 239 Adequate
IElementarv #011

18 Curtis Bay PK.8 #207 SRHVAClRoof C 5,544 5.544 5.544 Adequate

19 Booker T. Washington SRRoof A 3.922 723 723 723 723 p1 3.199 Not Adequate
Building #130

20 Baltimore City College SRRoof A 2.619 2.619 1.722 1,722 1.722 p1 897 897 Adequate
Hinh #4M

21 Windsor Hills PK.8 SRHVAC C 3.673 3.673 3.673 Good
1""7

22 William S, Baer SRE!evator A 280 280 280 280 280 e 280 Good
I~~~11 Education PK.

23 Windsor Hills PK.8 SRElevator A 208 208 208 208 208 e 208 Good
#087

24 Lockerman-Bundy SRWindows A 366 366 366 366 366 • 366 Adequate
Elemf'lnr.:lN It?fi1

25 Furman L Templeton SRElevator A 340 340 340 340 340 e 340 Adequate
Elementary #125
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Summary of Project Requests, BPW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendations
as of April 21, 2016

Prior FY 2017 CIP
(SOOO) omiUed

Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation
Recommendations 4/21{16 EGRC

90% lAC Total
BPW Rccom. Allocalion • Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approval mendation LEA FY 2017 CIP, 1l Project Latest- <..)
i<- Not Prior Requests 1/27116 311116 Reserved Total FY 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance• 0.is 3 Slate Stale Planning{ FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 Stalewide & LEA ACI FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRC& FY <; Balance of LEA Sort Inspection0'0 .;; Funds CIP EGRC.CIP

,
Rating0.. Project Name Project Type Funds Funding CIP CIP Conlg. Conlg. CIP EGRC CIP 2017 EGRC ~ Request Appeal Items

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21)
26 Callaway Elementary SRHVAC C 4.180 4.180 4,180 Adequate

'2<1
27 Edmondson High SRRoof A 2.560 2.560 900 (900) 900 900 900 pl 1.660 2.560 Adequate

#400A
28 Benjamin Franklin SRRoof A 2.370 2,370 800 (800) 800 800 800 pl 1,570 2,370 Adequate

Buildinn #:239
29 Guilford PK-8 #214 SRRoof D 1403 1403 1403 AdeQuate
30 The Ml. Washington SRFire Safely A 1,400 1,400 1.000 1,000 1,000 p1 400 1,400 Adequate

Sch"" '221
31 Furley Elementary SRHVAC C 1,012 1,012 1,012 Good

.206
32 Franklin Square SRHVAC C 3,453 3,453 3.453 Adequate

E"m
33 ~: Bend PK.8 SRHVAClFire Safety A 1.760 1.760 600 (400) 400 600 600 p1 1.160 1.760 Good

34 Western Hi h #407 SRPool A 1880 1880 700 700 700 1 1180 1880 Ad uate
35 Baltimore City College SRPool A 940 940 700 700 700 pI 240 940 Adequate

Hinh /t4A1)
36 Hampstead Hill SRRoof A 1,070 1.070 500 (300) 200 200 pI 870 1,070 Good

A"""pm" PK-' ""7
37 Brehms Lane SRRoof A 2.720 2,720 200 200 200 pl 2.520 2,720 Adequate

Elernentarv #211
38 Lakewood Early SRRoof A 414 414 200 200 200 pI 214 414 Good

Learning Center #086

39 James McHenry SRWindows B 368 368 368 dequate
F~mPn"N 11010

40 Armistead Gardens Renovation/Addilion C LP LP Good
PK-R #243



Summary of Project Requests, 8PW Approvals, & lAC 100% Recommendations
as of April 21. 2016

Prior FY 2017 CIP
($000) omitted

Approvals & 100% lAC Recommendation
Recommendations 4121116 EGRC

90% lAC Total
BPW Recom- Allocation • Eligible

FY 2017 CIP Approval mendation LEA FY 2017 CIP, >l Project Latest- u

'f Net Prior Requests 1127116 3/1/16 Reserved Total FV 2016 ~ Balance or Maintenance• C

~ State State Planning! FV 2017 FV 2017 FV 2017 Statewide & LEA ACI ~y 2017 FY 2016 FY 2017 EGRC& FY 'C Balance of LEA Sort Inspection'C
Project Type Funds Funds Funding CIP CIP CIP Conlg. Contg. CIP EGRC CIP EGRC.CIP 2017 EGRC 3 Request Appeal Items Rating0. Project Name ~ ~

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (11)
Maryland School for the 9,902 4,214 1,500 286 6,000 6.000 5,688
Blind Total

1 Autistic - Blind Replacement A 12,160 12,093 67 67 67 67 b
Il"'lnrmilorv Buildinn

2 Autistic - Blind Replacement A 13,703 11,256 2,447 2,447 2,447 2,447 b
IFt1Itr.:ltinn Bllilt1inn

3 Preschool Early Renovation/Addition A 11,682 LP LP
learning and
Outreach Instructional
Ie. '''"

4 Preschool Early Renovation/Addition A 11,682 7,388 1,700 1,500 286 3,486 3,486 pl 8,196 S,688
learning and
Outreach Instructional
Ie. '''"

Statewide Total 300 300 300
Outsource Design Design Review A 300 300 300
Review

Approval Status'
A - lAC Recommendation for approval 01 planning or funding pending approval ot the 8PW
B - delerred, but eligible for local planning or construction funding.
C - Deferred, and not currently eligible for planning or funding approval.
D. Denied, and not eligible lor planning or funding approval.

b. Balance of multi-year funds
p • Parlial funds
e. entire funding for project

AbbreviatiOns:
K - Kindergarten
SR - Systemic Renovations
SEI Special Education Inclusion

o•••
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IrrI"'lIgMCYComrron ••• on School Con~lrlJctlon . f y 2011 P\.tIIICSchod Constn.o:tion Capllallmpr"""""'l1l Progr~m
SllrnmM)' 01 Project Requ""'s, 8PW Appfovols. & lAC Re<:<llTll1lendalions
asolApr~21.2016
SIltnfNly by PrOject Type

BU 5/11/16 SEC 20

'" ••• '"'" Enrolment G""""h and
BPWApPfl",.1 lAC Rrc:ornrt>ef'dalion lACAddltiooll Rec"""""""<l.lion 1l000000tollleCl"!>f"""" ."10la1 R ~" 1/21116 3/1/16 4121116 '''''1 HLmber 01 "'" ,~, lOlaI FY2011 EGRel r~1 AHoc.hoo

••• Slillowi<le Projecl OP AlIocIlioM FY2016 rY 1017 fY 2011 ClP ~ Proj!'d

" .,.. T~I R.m,""", " Fundtn T., -- " '_00 T~I AIIoca,ion " " .. T.' ARocahm l\uthOlIU"iOl' CooT " Cane.11«! ,.... T.' wloEGRe "" ECRe A1loo;lIIioM ,~
'''".-- ~ " '" S 4C6,1C1H79 " " " $ '102).1,47'9 0 2 2 I 19.002,000 5 " " I 27.499,753 $ 151,336.232 S 32.172.326 " ., " " S 1S9.SOI,5S8 I 4,2(1;2.1):)) I 3O.1U,OCiO S Zl3,l24.5S8 00 ".
Kindor~ 5 5 " I 5.012.000 5 5 " I 5,012,000 0 0 0 I 0 0 0 I I 5.012.00::> I 5 5 " I 5,012,000 I I I s.o12,OOO '''''Sy_Projecla 0 '" '" S 188,729,000 0 ,or ,or I 94,515,521 0 n 33 I n,398,OOO 0 " " I 200.247 S 111.'13.~ $ 12,620,232 0 '" ". S 129.U4,OOO I 8.88flJXXl I 206."" , 1]9,028,000 377n.
St~Reloc.olabie. 0 , , I "'."" 0 , , I "''''' 0 0 0 I 0 0 0 I I "'."" I 0 , , I "''''' I I I 238,000 00"
De,,;'1' Review I "'."" I "'."" I 0 0 0 I "''''' I I I "'."" 0"",

" '" '" S 599.011.479 " '" ". S 210.000,000 0 n " I 42.000.000 , " " I 28.000.000 S 280,000,000 S4c4.99UY M ., '" '" S J2U92.S!>lI I nJI9O,OOO I 3O.llO,000 S l6l402,S!>lI lOOOO'J{,

'"
Summary by project
Status

Plannin Fundin

Total % of Total
FY 2017 CIP, FY 2017 CIP,

FY 2017 CIP Statewide Statewide
LEA Contingencies, Contingencies,

Reserved FY 2016 EGRC, FY 2016 EGRC,
FY 2017 CIP Contingency & FY 2011 & FY 2017
Statewide &ACI FY 2016 FY 2017 Total FY 2016 EGRC EGRC

Project Status/ Number or Number of FY 2017 CIP " of FY 2017 CIP FY 2017 CIP FY 2017 CIP T"", Contingency Reserves TOlal EGRC FY 2016 EGRC & FY 2017 Combined Combined
Pro' ect Tline Projects Projects Reouests Reauests 1127/16 311116 4121/16 FY 2017 CIP 4/21/16 4/21116 FY 2011 CIP 1127/16 EGRC 3/1/16 4/21/16 EGRC Allocation Allocation
A 20 208 $ 441,114,479 73.&4% $ 206,246,000 $ 41.347,000 $ 32,407,000 $ 280,000,000 $ 570,216 $ 44,422,342 $ 324,992,558 $ 8,339,000 $ 4,751,000 $ 30,320,000 $ 43,410,000 $ 368,402,558 100.00%
Major Pro'eels 15 66 S 277,174,479 46.27% S 106,914.479 S 18,949,000 S 31,472,753 $ 157,336.232 I 570,216 $ 31,602,110 $ 189.508.558 $ 4.202,000 S 30,114,000 I 34,316.000 $ 223,824.558 60.76%
Kinde arten 5 5 $ 5.012.000 0.84% I 5,012,000 $ 5.012,000 I $ 5.012,000 $ I 5.012.000 1,36%
Systemic RenovatiOns 156 S 158.750.000 26,50% I 94,081.521 S 22.398.000 I 634,247 S 117,113,768 S 12,820,232 S 129.934,000 S 4.137.000 S 4,751,000 I 206,000 I 9.094.000 I 139,028.000 37.74%
Slale-<lWned Relocalable 1 I 238.000 0.04% I 238,000 I 238.000 I I 238,000 I I 238.000 0.06%
Des n Revfew 0.00% I 300,000 I 300,000 I I 300,000 I I 300,000 0.08%
B B 18 $ 91,382,000 15.25% $ I I $ 0.""'M, Pro' cis 8 15 I 89.578,000 1495% I I I I 0.,,",
ISvstemic RenovatiOns 3 I 1,804,000 030% I I I I 0.,,",
C 19 22 I 48,217,000 8,05% I $ $ I 0.,,",M, Pro'eels 19 8 I 24,917,000 4,16% I I I I 0""'
S stemic RenovatIOns 16 $ 23,300,000 3,89% I I $ I 0.00%
D 6 15 $ 18,314,000 3.06% I 3,754,000 $ 653,000 S (4,407,000) I I $ $ I 0.""'
Major Proiects 6 7 I 13.439,000 2.24% $ 3,320,000 I 653,000 $ 3,973,000 I I I I $ 0.00%
l::iystemK; KenovallOfls 8 I' 1'''',w'l

"Grand TOlal S3 263 S 599,087,479 101100% S 210,000,000 S 42,000,000 S 28,000,000 S 280,000,000 I 570,216 S 44,422,342 S 324,992,558 S 8,339,000 S 4,751,000 S 30,320,000 I 43,410,000 I 368,402.558 100.00%
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